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Kitsap Bk                   Port Orchard       87.5 0.29 0.662 198,378         1,421           $500M-$1B 87.5 25,668         753                 0.001
Coastal Cmnty Bk            Everett            85.0 0.431 1 66,174           477              $100M-500M 77.5 7,016           255                 0.003
South Sound Bk              Olympia            82.5 0.427 1 52,624           523              $100M-500M 82.5 6,358           317                 0
Whidbey Island Bk           Coupeville         80.0 0.248 0.673 189,919         1,806           $500M-$1B 90.0 25,153         1,056              0.003
Americanwest Bk             Spokane            80.0 0.251 0.552 345,859         2,364           $1B-$10B  87.5 47,684         1,287              0
Bank of The Pacific         Aberdeen           77.5 0.262 0.635 135,429         1,286           $500M-$1B 85.0 18,641         763                 0.003
F&M Bk                      Spokane            75.0 0.288 0.527 112,864         1,093           $100M-500M 70.0 10,251         629                 0.006
Cowlitz Bk                  Longview           75.0 0.29 0.581 122,822         807              $100M-500M 70.0 11,694         436                 0.003
Riverview Community Bank    Camas              75.0 0.113 0.306 89,618           789              $500M-$1B 70.0 5,845           372                 0
Viking Cmnty Bk             Seattle            72.5 0.244 0.645 96,852           1,110           $100M-500M 80.0 11,229         772                 0.001
Fife CMRL Bk                Fife               72.5 0.415 1 33,910           277              <$100M    77.5 5,016           169                 0
NCW Cmnty Bk                Wenatchee          72.5 0.494 0.911 40,717           277              <$100M    57.5 3,149           128                 0
Washington Tr Bk            Spokane            70.0 0.171 0.423 543,359         14,628         $1B-$10B  75.0 64,692         12,748            0.003
Frontier Bk                 Everett            70.0 0.17 0.433 512,751         3,177           $1B-$10B  67.5 45,359         1,589              0.003
Westsound Bk                Bremerton          70.0 0.217 0.882 65,340           363              $100M-500M 67.5 6,362           182                 0.002
Banner Bk                   Walla Walla        70.0 0.154 0.491 523,074         3,355           $1B-$10B  77.5 70,366         1,957              0.001
Peoples Bk                  Lynden             70.0 0.181 0.548 139,501         1,247           $500M-$1B 72.5 16,061         648                 0.001
Heritage Bk                 Olympia            70.0 0.239 0.487 169,828         1,136           $500M-$1B 77.5 20,749         615                 0.001
Mt Rainier NB               Enumclaw           70.0 0.306 0.608 66,381           437              $100M-500M 72.5 7,814           232                 0
Yakima NB NA                Yakima             70.0 0.515 0.973 26,716           276              <$100M    72.5 3,983           152                 0
Bank of Clark Cty           VAncouver          70.0 0.276 0.59 79,976           410              $100M-500M 45.0 5,014           145                 0
Central VAlley Bk           Toppenish          67.5 0.313 0.936 37,139           294              $100M-500M 72.5 5,615           156                 0.002
First Heritage Bk           Snohomish          67.5 0.287 0.781 39,478           389              $100M-500M 85.0 8,226           270                 0
State NB                    Garfield           67.5 0.431 0.994 32,149           268              <$100M    80.0 4,959           182                 0
Pierce CMRL Bk              Tacoma             67.5 0.278 0.667 59,223           437              $100M-500M 60.0 5,240           180                 0
Sound Community Bank        Seattle            67.5 0.097 0.75 19,991           189              $100M-500M 72.5 3,048           113                 0
Baker Boyer NB              Walla Walla        65.0 0.183 0.609 68,293           698              $100M-500M 77.5 9,840           423                 0.007
Evergreenbank               Seattle            65.0 0.268 0.521 76,768           497              $100M-500M 65.0 7,264           270                 0.005
Firstbank NW                Clarkston          65.0 0.123 0.587 108,494         956              $500M-$1B 75.0 14,933         524                 0.003
Westside Cmnty Bk           University Place   65.0 0.359 0.802 39,846           235              $100M-500M 55.0 3,550           93                   0.003
Charter Bk                  Bellevue           65.0 0.251 0.542 67,031           463              $100M-500M 47.5 4,634           202                 0.003
Cascade Bk                  Everett            65.0 0.157 0.416 203,118         1,016           $1B-$10B  50.0 11,874         390                 0.002
Bank of Washington          Lynnwood           65.0 0.309 0.795 45,385           213              $100M-500M 42.5 2,803           84                   0.002
Prime Pacific Bk NA         Lynnwood           65.0 0.372 0.775 36,585           287              <$100M    70.0 4,097           183                 0
Cashmere VAlley Bk          Cashmere           62.5 0.134 0.566 100,246         887              $500M-$1B 77.5 14,299         552                 0.006
Eastside CMRL Bk NA         Bellevue           62.5 0.515 0.822 27,755           164              <$100M    52.5 2,098           61                   0.003
Community First Bk          Kennewick          62.5 0.394 0.825 27,607           226              <$100M    70.0 4,220           130                 0
Washington Bus Bk           Olympia            62.5 0.522 0.866 30,520           180              <$100M    52.5 2,334           69                   0
First FS & LA of Port Angele Port Angeles       62.5 0.034 0.839 22,912           200              $500M-$1B 67.5 3,142           106                 0
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VAlley Bk                   Puyallup           60.0 0.264 0.547 53,530           396              $100M-500M 57.5 4,769           191                 0
Sterling Svg Bk             Spokane            60.0 0.093 0.354 748,342         4,464           $1B-$10B  65.0 76,702         2,253              0
Columbia St Bk              Tacoma             60.0 0.125 0.278 289,119         2,396           $1B-$10B  67.5 31,822         1,398              0
Twin City Bk                Longview           60.0 0.571 0.868 23,358           197              <$100M    70.0 3,651           97                   0
Hometown NB                 Longview           60.0 0.459 0.999 17,317           149              <$100M    60.0 2,265           72                   0
Pacific Intl Bk             Seattle            60.0 0.325 0.431 54,358           352              $100M-500M 52.5 4,831           130                 0
Skagit St Bk                Burlington         57.5 0.164 0.428 83,718           819              $500M-$1B 75.0 12,040         541                 0.007
Bank of Whitman             Colfax             57.5 0.165 0.423 77,989           585              $100M-500M 70.0 10,825         313                 0.004
Shoreline Bk                Shoreline          57.5 0.326 0.732 29,367           152              <$100M    32.5 1,550           43                   0.003
Horizon Bk                  Bellingham         57.5 0.129 0.341 153,945         976              $1B-$10B  57.5 12,814         451                 0.002
Inland Northwest Bk         Spokane            57.5 0.228 0.499 59,948           439              $100M-500M 52.5 5,227           177                 0.002
Twin River NB               Clarkston          57.5 0.302 1 16,755           234              <$100M    90.0 16,755         234                 0
City Bk                     Lynnwood           57.5 0.121 0.39 113,836         766              $500M-$1B 52.5 8,804           345                 0
Northwest CMRL Bk           Lakewood           57.5 0.45 0.694 24,803           143              <$100M    47.5 1,975           60                   0
Marinerbank                 Port Townsend     55.0 0.359 0.721 18,524           126              <$100M    45.0 1,408           58                   0
Farmers St Bk               Winthrop           52.5 0.199 1 3,187             217              <$100M    77.5 3,187           217                 0
Sound Bkg Co                Tacoma             52.5 0.275 1 15,072           103              <$100M    42.5 1,201           35                   0
Bank of Fairfield           Fairfield          50.0 0.151 0.897 18,895           212              $100M-500M 70.0 4,062           147                 0.013
Timberland Bk               Hoquiam            50.0 0.123 0.519 68,203           358              $500M-$1B 35.0 4,074           115                 0
First Mutual Bk             Bellevue           50.0 0.087 0.36 96,286           601              $1B-$10B  60.0 12,051         362                 0
Wheatland Bk                Spokane            47.5 0.185 0.601 29,039           235              $100M-500M 52.5 3,574           122                 0.008
Security St Bk              Centralia          47.5 0.138 0.401 47,404           423              $100M-500M 60.0 6,850           249                 0.007
Summit Bk                   Concrete           47.5 0.279 0.861 16,144           84                <$100M    47.5 1,282           37                   0.001
Islanders Bk                Friday Harbor      47.5 0.166 0.629 26,160           323              $100M-500M 77.5 5,648           248                 0.001
Venture Bk                  Lacey              47.5 0.111 0.336 101,934         676              $500M-$1B 52.5 8,918           316                 0.001
Foundation Bk               Bellevue           47.5 0.209 0.389 45,487           275              $100M-500M 30.0 2,578           90                   0.001
First Indep Bk              VAncouver          47.5 0.076 0.366 65,460           595              $500M-$1B 47.5 5,851           307                 0
North Cascades NB           Chelan             45.0 0.154 0.459 34,131           278              $100M-500M 42.5 3,082           153                 0.002
First Sound Bk              Seattle            45.0 0.218 0.385 27,166           407              $100M-500M 85.0 7,686           337                 0
Washington First Intl Bk    Seattle            42.5 0.119 0.272 62,452           309              $500M-$1B 27.5 2,637           104                 0.001
North Cty Bk                Arlington          42.5 0.155 0.624 26,340           219              $100M-500M 45.0 2,775           104                 0.001
Homestreet Bk               Seattle            42.5 0.047 0.278 104,116         455              $1B-$10B  37.5 4,646           165                 0
Bank of Bellevue            Bellevue           42.5 0.306 0.641 8,853             31                <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0
Commerce Bk of WA NA        Seattle            40.0 0.089 0.221 70,041           349              $500M-$1B 25.0 3,218           88                   0.001
Shorebank Pacific           Ilwaco             40.0 0.216 0.581 24,439           112              $100M-500M 32.5 1,896           36                   0
Farmington St Bk            Farmington         37.5 0.118 1 831                18                <$100M    60.0 831              18                   0
Pacific Crest SVG Bk        Lynnwood           37.5 0.086 1 12,790           24                $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                  0
Business Bk of Skagit Cty   Burlington         37.5 0.149 0.673 6,197             39                <$100M    30.0 477              18                   0
Riverbank                   Spokane            37.5 0.194 0.825 3,559             14                <$100M    22.5 175              4                     0
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Anchor MSB                  Aberdeen           35.0 0.079 0.295 44,408           275              $500M-$1B 35.0 4,277           148                 0.007
Mid St Bk                   Waterville         35.0 0.097 0.989 4,403             57                <$100M    50.0 970              36                   0.006
Yakima FS & LA              Yakima             35.0 0.005 0.398 6,965             31                $1B-$10B  30.0 317              5                     0
Olympia FS & LA             Olympia            35.0 0.021 0.257 8,304             23                $100M-500M 25.0 118              2                     0
American Marine Bk          BaiNBridge Island 32.5 0.088 0.359 32,219           246              $100M-500M 42.5 3,794           145                 0.006
Lamont Bk                   Saint John         32.5 0.018 1 433                23                <$100M    47.5 433              23                   0
Thurston First Bk           Olympia            32.5 0.167 0.537 12,881           58                <$100M    30.0 936              20                   0
First SVG Bk                Renton             27.5 0.047 0.337 44,324           117              $500M-$1B 10.0 259              4                     0
Golf SVG Bk                 Mountlake Terrace 27.5 0.049 0.564 24,799           64                $500M-$1B 10.0 300              7                     0
Regal Fncl Bk               Seattle            27.5 0.177 0.322 21,989           96                $100M-500M 20.0 1,011           27                   0
Puget Sound Bk              Bellevue           27.5 0.187 0.374 11,183           59                <$100M    20.0 486              15                   0
Washington FS & LA          Seattle            27.5 0 0.152 3,651             32                $1B-$10B  25.0 130              3                     0
Rainier Pacific SVG Bk      Tacoma             22.5 0.031 0.148 28,266           174              $500M-$1B 20.0 790              117                 0.022
1st Security Bk of WA       Lynnwood           15.0 0.022 0.41 6,054             16                $100M-500M 12.5 251              4                     0
Seattle SVG Bk              Seattle            10.0 0 0 -                 -               $500M-$1B 10.0 -               -                  0
Raymond Federal Bank        Raymond            10.0 0 0 -                 -               <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0
Bank of Everett             Everett            NR 0    .   -                 -               <$100M    NR -               -                  0
Plaza Bk                    Seattle            NR 0    .   -                 -               <$100M    NR -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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Twin River NB              Clarkston          WA 90.0 0.302 1 16,755       234            <$100M    57.5 16,755           234           0
Whidbey Island Bk           Coupeville         WA 90.0 0.033 0.089 25,153       1,056         $500M-$1B 80.0 189,919         1,806         0.003
Kitsap Bk                   Port Orchard       WA 87.5 0.037 0.086 25,668       753            $500M-$1B 87.5 198,378         1,421         0.001
Americanwest Bk             Spokane            WA 87.5 0.035 0.076 47,684       1,287         $1B-$10B  80.0 345,859         2,364         0
First Sound Bk              Seattle            WA 85.0 0.062 0.109 7,686         337            $100M-500M 45.0 27,166           407           0
First Heritage Bk           Snohomish          WA 85.0 0.06 0.163 8,226         270            $100M-500M 67.5 39,478           389           0
Bank of The Pacific         Aberdeen           WA 85.0 0.036 0.087 18,641       763            $500M-$1B 77.5 135,429         1,286         0.003
South Sound Bk              Olympia            WA 82.5 0.052 0.121 6,358         317            $100M-500M 82.5 52,624           523           0
State NB                    Garfield           WA 80.0 0.066 0.153 4,959         182            <$100M    67.5 32,149           268           0
Viking Cmnty Bk             Seattle            WA 80.0 0.028 0.075 11,229       772            $100M-500M 72.5 96,852           1,110         0.001
Farmers St Bk               Winthrop           WA 77.5 0.199 1 3,187         217            <$100M    52.5 3,187             217           0
Fife CMRL Bk                Fife               WA 77.5 0.061 0.148 5,016         169            <$100M    72.5 33,910           277           0
Islanders Bk                Friday Harbor      WA 77.5 0.036 0.136 5,648         248            $100M-500M 47.5 26,160           323           0.001
Coastal Cmnty Bk            Everett            WA 77.5 0.046 0.106 7,016         255            $100M-500M 85.0 66,174           477           0.003
Baker Boyer NB           Walla Walla        WA 77.5 0.026 0.088 9,840         423            $100M-500M 65.0 68,293           698           0.007
Cashmere Valley Bk          Cashmere           WA 77.5 0.019 0.081 14,299       552            $500M-$1B 62.5 100,246         887           0.006
Heritage Bk                 Olympia            WA 77.5 0.029 0.06 20,749       615            $500M-$1B 70.0 169,828         1,136         0.001
Banner Bk                   Walla Walla        WA 77.5 0.021 0.066 70,366       1,957         $1B-$10B  70.0 523,074         3,355         0.001
Skagit St Bk                Burlington         WA 75.0 0.024 0.062 12,040       541            $500M-$1B 57.5 83,718           819           0.007
Firstbank Nw                Clarkston          WA 75.0 0.017 0.081 14,933       524            $500M-$1B 65.0 108,494         956           0.003
Washington TR Bk            Spokane            WA 75.0 0.02 0.05 64,692       12,748       $1B-$10B  70.0 543,359         14,628       0.003
Sound Community Bank        Seattle            WA 72.5 0.015 0.114 3,048         113            $100M-500M 67.5 19,991           189           0
Yakima NB NA                Yakima             WA 72.5 0.077 0.145 3,983         152            <$100M    70.0 26,716           276           0
Central Valley Bk           Toppenish          WA 72.5 0.047 0.142 5,615         156            $100M-500M 67.5 37,139           294           0.002
Mt Rainier NB               Enumclaw           WA 72.5 0.036 0.072 7,814         232            $100M-500M 70.0 66,381           437           0
Peoples Bk                  Lynden             WA 72.5 0.021 0.063 16,061       648            $500M-$1B 70.0 139,501         1,247         0.001
Twin City Bk                Longview           WA 70.0 0.089 0.136 3,651         97              <$100M    60.0 23,358           197           0
Bank of Fairfield           Fairfield          WA 70.0 0.032 0.193 4,062         147            $100M-500M 50.0 18,895           212           0.013
Prime Pacific Bk NA         Lynnwood           WA 70.0 0.042 0.087 4,097         183            <$100M    65.0 36,585           287           0
Community First Bk          Kennewick          WA 70.0 0.06 0.126 4,220         130            <$100M    62.5 27,607           226           0
Riverview Community Bank    Camas              WA 70.0 0.007 0.02 5,845         372            $500M-$1B 75.0 89,618           789           0
F&M Bk                      Spokane            WA 70.0 0.026 0.048 10,251       629            $100M-500M 75.0 112,864         1,093         0.006
Bank Of Whitman             Colfax             WA 70.0 0.023 0.059 10,825       313            $100M-500M 57.5 77,989           585           0.004
Cowlitz Bk                  Longview           WA 70.0 0.028 0.055 11,694       436            $100M-500M 75.0 122,822         807           0.003
First FS & LA of Port Angele Port Angeles       WA 67.5 0.005 0.115 3,142         106            $500M-$1B 62.5 22,912           200           0
Westsound Bk                Bremerton          WA 67.5 0.021 0.086 6,362         182            $100M-500M 70.0 65,340           363           0.002
Columbia St Bk              Tacoma             WA 67.5 0.014 0.031 31,822       1,398         $1B-$10B  60.0 289,119         2,396         0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Washington Using Call Report Data, June 2006
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Frontier Bk                 Everett            WA 67.5 0.015 0.038 45,359       1,589         $1B-$10B  70.0 512,751         3,177         0.003
Evergreenbank               Seattle            WA 65.0 0.025 0.049 7,264         270            $100M-500M 65.0 76,768           497           0.005
Sterling Svg Bk             Spokane            WA 65.0 0.01 0.036 76,702       2,253         $1B-$10B  60.0 748,342         4,464         0
Farmington St Bk            Farmington         WA 60.0 0.118 1 831            18              <$100M    37.5 831                18             0
Hometown NB               Longview           WA 60.0 0.06 0.131 2,265         72              <$100M    60.0 17,317           149           0
Pierce CMRL Bk              Tacoma             WA 60.0 0.025 0.059 5,240         180            $100M-500M 67.5 59,223           437           0
Security St Bk              Centralia          WA 60.0 0.02 0.058 6,850         249            $100M-500M 47.5 47,404           423           0.007
First Mutual Bk             Bellevue           WA 60.0 0.011 0.045 12,051       362            $1B-$10B  50.0 96,286           601           0
Ncw Cmnty Bk                Wenatchee          WA 57.5 0.038 0.07 3,149         128            <$100M    72.5 40,717           277           0
Valley Bk                   Puyallup           WA 57.5 0.024 0.049 4,769         191            $100M-500M 60.0 53,530           396           0
Horizon Bk                  Bellingham         WA 57.5 0.011 0.028 12,814       451            $1B-$10B  57.5 153,945         976           0.002
Westside Cmnty Bk           University Place   WA 55.0 0.032 0.071 3,550         93              $100M-500M 65.0 39,846           235           0.003
Eastside Cmrl Bk NA         Bellevue           WA 52.5 0.039 0.062 2,098         61              <$100M    62.5 27,755           164           0.003
Washington Bus Bk           Olympia            WA 52.5 0.04 0.066 2,334         69              <$100M    62.5 30,520           180           0
Wheatland Bk                Spokane            WA 52.5 0.023 0.074 3,574         122            $100M-500M 47.5 29,039           235           0.008
Pacific Intl Bk             Seattle            WA 52.5 0.029 0.038 4,831         130            $100M-500M 60.0 54,358           352           0
Inland Northwest Bk         Spokane            WA 52.5 0.02 0.044 5,227         177            $100M-500M 57.5 59,948           439           0.002
City Bk                     Lynnwood           WA 52.5 0.009 0.03 8,804         345            $500M-$1B 57.5 113,836         766           0
Venture Bk                  Lacey              WA 52.5 0.01 0.029 8,918         316            $500M-$1B 47.5 101,934         676           0.001
Mid St Bk                   Waterville         WA 50.0 0.021 0.218 970            36              <$100M    35.0 4,403             57             0.006
Cascade Bk                  Everett            WA 50.0 0.009 0.024 11,874       390            $1B-$10B  65.0 203,118         1,016         0.002
Lamont Bk                   Saint John         WA 47.5 0.018 1 433            23              <$100M    32.5 433                23             0
Summit Bk                   Concrete           WA 47.5 0.022 0.068 1,282         37              <$100M    47.5 16,144           84             0.001
Northwest Cmrl Bk           Lakewood           WA 47.5 0.036 0.055 1,975         60              <$100M    57.5 24,803           143           0
Charter Bk                  Bellevue           WA 47.5 0.017 0.037 4,634         202            $100M-500M 65.0 67,031           463           0.003
First Indep Bk              Vancouver          WA 47.5 0.007 0.033 5,851         307            $500M-$1B 47.5 65,460           595           0
Marinerbank                 Port Townsend      WA 45.0 0.027 0.055 1,408         58              <$100M    55.0 18,524           126           0
North Cty Bk                Arlington          WA 45.0 0.016 0.066 2,775         104            $100M-500M 42.5 26,340           219           0.001
Bank of Clark Cty           Vancouver          WA 45.0 0.017 0.037 5,014         145            $100M-500M 70.0 79,976           410           0
Sound Bkg Co                Tacoma             WA 42.5 0.022 0.08 1,201         35              <$100M    52.5 15,072           103           0
Bank of Washington          Lynnwood           WA 42.5 0.019 0.049 2,803         84              $100M-500M 65.0 45,385           213           0.002
North Cascades NB           Chelan             WA 42.5 0.014 0.041 3,082         153            $100M-500M 45.0 34,131           278           0.002
American Marine Bk          Bainbridge Island  WA 42.5 0.01 0.042 3,794         145            $100M-500M 32.5 32,219           246           0.006
Homestreet Bk               Seattle            WA 37.5 0.002 0.012 4,646         165            $1B-$10B  42.5 104,116         455           0
Timberland Bk               Hoquiam            WA 35.0 0.007 0.031 4,074         115            $500M-$1B 50.0 68,203           358           0
Anchor Msb                  Aberdeen           WA 35.0 0.008 0.028 4,277         148            $500M-$1B 35.0 44,408           275           0.007
Shoreline Bk                Shoreline          WA 32.5 0.017 0.039 1,550         43              <$100M    57.5 29,367           152           0.003
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Washington Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Shorebank Pacific           Ilwaco             WA 32.5 0.017 0.045 1,896         36              $100M-500M 40.0 24,439           112           0
Yakima FS & LA             Yakima             WA 30.0 0 0.018 317            5                $1B-$10B  35.0 6,965             31             0
Business Bk of Skagit Cty   Burlington         WA 30.0 0.011 0.052 477            18              <$100M    37.5 6,197             39             0
Thurston First Bk           Olympia            WA 30.0 0.012 0.039 936            20              <$100M    32.5 12,881           58             0
Foundation Bk               Bellevue           WA 30.0 0.012 0.022 2,578         90              $100M-500M 47.5 45,487           275           0.001
Washington First Intl Bk    Seattle            WA 27.5 0.005 0.011 2,637         104            $500M-$1B 42.5 62,452           309           0.001
Olympia FS& LA            Olympia            WA 25.0 0 0.004 118            2                $100M-500M 35.0 8,304             23             0
Washington FS & LA          Seattle            WA 25.0 0 0.005 130            3                $1B-$10B  27.5 3,651             32             0
Commerce Bk of WA NA        Seattle            WA 25.0 0.004 0.01 3,218         88              $500M-$1B 40.0 70,041           349           0.001
Riverbank                   Spokane            WA 22.5 0.01 0.041 175            4                <$100M    37.5 3,559             14             0
Puget Sound Bk              Bellevue           WA 20.0 0.008 0.016 486            15              <$100M    27.5 11,183           59             0
Rainier Pacific SVG Bk      Tacoma             WA 20.0 0.001 0.004 790            117            $500M-$1B 22.5 28,266           174           0.022
Regal FNCL Bk               Seattle            WA 20.0 0.008 0.015 1,011         27              $100M-500M 27.5 21,989           96             0
1st Security Bk of WA       Lynnwood           WA 12.5 0.001 0.017 251            4                $100M-500M 15.0 6,054             16             0
Pacific Crest SVG Bk        Lynnwood           WA 10.0 0 0 -             -             $100M-500M 37.5 12,790           24             0
Seattle SVG Bk              Seattle            WA 10.0 0 0 -             -             $500M-$1B 10.0 -                 -            0
Bank of Bellevue            Bellevue           WA 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    42.5 8,853             31             0
Raymond Federal Bank        Raymond            WA 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    10.0 -                 -            0
First Svg Bk                Renton             WA 10.0 0 0.002 259            4                $500M-$1B 27.5 44,324           117           0
Golf Svg Bk                 Mountlake Terrace WA 10.0 0.001 0.007 300            7                $500M-$1B 27.5 24,799           64             0
Bank of Everett             Everett            WA NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0
Plaza Bk                    Seattle            WA NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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